

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

CONTEMPT CASE No.6035 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
03.	20.11.2024	<u>RC,J</u> Sri G.L.Narasimha Reddy, learned counsel on counter submitted that the order of this Court disobedience of which is complained of in this contempt contains two parts. The first part directs the revenue authorities to conduct survey with regard to encroachments and as per the directions, survey was conducted in the presence of all the parties including the petitioners and endorsement was also given stating that there were encroachments and the land in encroachment is Grama Kantam Land. He further submitted that their part of the order has been complied with and the next part of the order has to be complied by the Panchayat Secretary. Learned counsel for the Panchayat Secretary sought time to file counter. Prima facie, this Court notices that there is willful disobedience. Admit against respondent No.4. Post on 18.12.2024. <u>RC, J</u> RKS	