

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

CONTEMPT CASE No.6035 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
04.	18.12.2024	<u>RC,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> Respondent No.4 appeared before this Court. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit and as no objection has been raised by the other side, this application is ordered dispensing with the presence of respondent No.4 for the time being subject to condition that he shall appear before this Court as and when this Court directs him to appear. _____ RC, J <u>C.C.No.6035 of 2023</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that counter has been served on them today and sought time to file reply. Post on 20.01.2025. _____ RC, J <i>RKS</i>	